PRESS RELEASE

International Security Management Association Announces Election of Directors to the ISMA Board ISMA | June 25, 2021

MEDIA ADVISORY: For Immediate Release

DATE: June 25, 2021

CONTACTS: Marco Mille, President, International Security Management Association Board of

Directors

Liz Chamberlin Executive Director

International Security Management Association

liz@isma.com

International Security Management Association Announces Election of Directors to the ISMA Board.

The International Security Management Association (ISMA), a premier international association of senior security executives from major business organizations located worldwide, is pleased to announce the election of new directors and the composition of the 2021-2022 Board of Directors.

Newly elected board directors are:

Wayne Hendricks (Macquarie Group) Niall MacGinnis (Sky Plc) Cedrick Moriggi (Holcim)

"I am very pleased to announce election of new members to the Board of Directors," says Liz Chamberlin, Executive Director of ISMA. "Wayne, Niall, and Cedrick bring a wealth of experience and insight to the Board, as well as steadfast commitment to the ISMA mission. I am looking forward to working with each of them."

Composition of the 2021-2022 ISMA Board of Directors is as follows:

Marco Mille (Siemens AG)
Bryn Parry-Jones (Lloyd's Bank)
Chris Rackow (Google)
Steve Harrold (Corning, Inc.)
Scott Lindahl (The Kellogg Company)
Adam Honor (Rose Partners)
Jana Monroe (Herbalife)
Kirsten Meskill (BASF)
George McCloskey (Impossible Foods)
Geoff Shank (Abbott)
Niall MacGinnis (Sky Plc)
Cedrick Moriggi (Holcim)
Wayne Hendricks (Macquarie)

ISMA is a 501(c)(6) not for profit organization with a mission to provide members with a global, trusted, and unrivalled peer information sharing network, a forum for robust thought leadership, and relevant professional development.